Bank account of National Foundation for Communal Harmony in New Delhi 

with the account number 10569548047. 

Outcome: Created awareness, successfully engaged in promotional activities 

and collected fund by raising voluntary donations, culminating in a total 

collection of 10,250/- rupees (Ten thousand two hundred and fifty rupees) 

deposited into the NFCH's SBI Bank account in New Delhi, emphasizing the 

importance of fostering communal harmony and supporting those affected by 

conflict. 

Activity 16:     Constitution Day celebrations 

Objectives: to commemorate the adoption of the Indian Constitution and